

SPS - Industrial Automation Fair Guangzhou

1 - 3 March 2023

Area B

China Import and Export Fair Pazhou Complex

Guangzhou, China

Please complete, sign and return to: Guangzhou Guangya Messe Frankfurt Co., Ltd.

Unit B3107, Center Plaza, No.161 Linhe Xi Road, Tianhe District,

Guangzhou, 510620, P.R.China

Tel: (86) 20 3825 1558 Fax: (86) 20 3825 1400

Email: sps@china.messefrankfurt.com

# messe frankfurt





mesago Messe Frankfurt Group

Application Form (please type in block letters, and note point 10 on page 3)

·			
			_ Country:
•	<del></del>		
Country code	/ City code Number	Fax: Country code	e City code Number
			,
Participation Fee:			
Category	Standard Booth (minim	num 9 sqm)	Raw Space (minimum 18 sqm)
Price	RMB1,390 / sq	ım	RMB1,300 / sqm
Basic furniture and service	es include:		Pau Space
Per Package Booth:  • Space rental			Raw Space:  • Space rental
<ul> <li>Booth construction ar</li> </ul>	nd dismantling		<ul> <li>Catalogue entry and exhibitor passe</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Stand partitions (white</li> </ul>	G		Visitor invitation
Wall-to-wall carpet	3, 2.3.11 mgm,		(Please clarify your needed
-	name and booth number		quantity:)
	te folding chairs and 1 informati	ion counter	quantity
<ul> <li>2 long-arm spotlights</li> </ul>		ion counter	
<ul> <li>1 power socket (5A, 2</li> </ul>			
1 waste basket			
<ul> <li>Daily booth cleaning a</li> </ul>	and security		
Catalogue entry and e			
	ase clarify your needed quant	tity:	)
	k "√"in □which you choose)		
□ Standard Booth □			
	No	Size:	sqm.
Total fee:			
	- ·		on, 50% balance payment is due on 1
	·	oint 5 on page 2.	. The terms of supplementary agreement w
conducted with this contr		4 0	-!
Name of landly recover			nizers:
		O	web and Changer of Manage Franchist Co. 14
	first name and sign below:		gzhou Guangya Messe Frankfurt Co., Lt
Please print last name, We hereby accept the 0	first name and sign below: General Terms and Condition		gzhou Guangya Messe Frankfurt Co., Lt
Please print last name, We hereby accept the 0 of the show and the Sp	first name and sign below:		gzhou Guangya Messe Frankfurt Co., Lt
Please print last name, We hereby accept the 0 of the show and the Sp	first name and sign below: General Terms and Condition		gzhou Guangya Messe Frankfurt Co., Ltd
Please print last name, We hereby accept the ( of the show and the Sp of this form.	first name and sign below: General Terms and Condition	es	gzhou Guangya Messe Frankfurt Co., Ltd : Louis Leung
Please print last name, We hereby accept the of the show and the Sp of this form.  Name:	first name and sign below: General Terms and Condition ecific Terms and Conditions	Name:	
Please print last name, We hereby accept the of the show and the Sp of this form.  Name:	first name and sign below: General Terms and Condition ecific Terms and Conditions	Name: Title: <u>D</u>	
Please print last name, We hereby accept the Coof the show and the Sport this form.  Name:	first name and sign below: General Terms and Condition ecific Terms and Conditions	Name: Title: <u>D</u>	: <u>Louis Leung</u> Deputy General Manager

# Specific Terms and Conditions

#### 1. Organizer

Guangzhou Guangya Messe Frankfurt Co., Ltd China Foreign Trade Guangzhou Exhibition Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Overseas Trade Fairs Ltd.

Mesago Messe Frankfurt GmbH

#### 2. Event location

Area B China Import and Export Fair Pazhou Complex No.380, Yue Jiang Zhong Road Haizhu District Guangzhou China

#### 3. Date of event

1 - 3 March 2023

#### 4. Registration and confirmation

Application to exhibit is made by submitting a completed and signed application form to the organizer. The organizer will confirm successful applications in writing by fax and original mail.

## 5. Terms of payment

50% deposit is required within 10 working days upon application, 50% balance payment is due on 1 December 2022. All bank charges are to be borne by applicant.

Payment should be made to:

## Name of Account:

GZH Guangya Messe Frankfurt Co., Ltd.

## Name of Bank

HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Guangzhou Branch (汇丰银 行(中国)有限公司广州分行)

## **Account Number**

USD A/C No: 009-035577-055 HKD A/C No: 009-035577-056 RMB A/C No: 629-035577-011

Signature (with company stamp): \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_

**Swift Code HSBCCNSHGZH** 

#### 6. Cancellation

If an applicant withdraws his application, for whatever reason, before he receives either a rejection or confirmation of his application, any participation fee paid will be forfeited.

If the exhibitor notifies the organizer of his withdrawal within three months of the start date of the event, he is liable for the total participation fee.

Should the exhibitor under contract (i.e. in receipt of confirmation) inform the organizer with at least 3 month in advance that he will not participate in the event, providing the organizer is able to resell the stand without loss the payment to be made by the exhibitor will be reduced to a handling fee of the 80% of the contracted participation fee irrespective of the exhibitor's full liability for additional costs, catalogue fees etc.

## 7. Additionally represented companies (co-exhibitors)

Applications made for additionally represented companies (coexhibitors) will be accepted with a fixed participation fee of RMB 5.000 per additional company and restricted to 1 co-exhibitor(s) per 24 sqm booth.

## 8. General terms and conditions of **Participation**

The detailed General Terms and Conditions of Participation are given on the organizer's website www.messefrankfurt.com.hk and can be requested in printed form if required.

## 9. Official timetable

Upon registration, the exhibitors should comply with the official timetable as stated in the Exhibitor Service Manual by the organizer. In case that any exhibitor move out or leave the booth unattended before the official closing hour of the fair, the organizer has the right to charge an additional 10% of the participation fee upon such violation of the regulation.

## 10. Booth allocation

Exhibitor booth location will be allocated according to product criteria, or other criteria set by the organizer. No change of booth location is allowed once it has been assigned and the exhibitor informed.

Additionally represented companies (coexhibitors) must arrange their participation through the main exhibitor.

## 11. Catalogue entry / fair guide

If the organizer does not receive the catalogue entry form (the exhibitor information collecting form) from the exhibitor, information from the application form will be used to prepare the exhibitor's entry in the catalogue or fair guide.

## 12. Intellectual property rights /copyright

The exhibitor warrants that his exhibits and packages thereof and the related publicity materials do not in any way whatsoever violate or infringe any third party's rights including trademarks, copyrights, designs, names and patents whether registered or otherwise. The organizer has the right to refuse participation of any exhibitor found quilty of infringement of intellectual property rights at any future trade fairs.

## 13. Exhibits

The organizer reserves the right to remove at the exhibitor's expense and risks any exhibits or publicity material not produced by the exhibitor or its associated companies or which are not specified on the application contract.

## 14. Correspondence address for enquiries

Guangzhou Guangya Messe Frankfurt Co., Ltd Unit B3107, Center Plaza, No.161 Linhe Xi Road, Tianhe District Guangzhou, 510620, P.R.China Tel: (86) 20 3825 1558 Fax: (86) 20 3825 1400 sps@china.messefrankfurt.com Website: www.spsinchina.com

We hereby accept the General Terms and Conditions of the show and the Specific Terms and Conditions of this form.	